

1989

State of Utah v. John Quas : Brief of Appellee

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

R. Paul Van Dam; Attorney General; Judith S.H. Atherton; Assistant Attorney General; Attorney for Respondent.

Elizabeth Holbrook; Salt Lake Legal Defender Assoc.; Attorneys for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellee, *State of Utah v. Quas*, No. 890601 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1989).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/2241

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.	ii
INTRODUCTION.	1
ARGUMENT	
POINT I <u>THIS COURT PROPERLY INTERPRETED STATE V.</u> <u>BRICKEY</u> IN ITS ORIGINAL DECISION.	2
A. New Evidence.	3
B. Previously Unavailable Evidence	4
C. Other Good Cause.	7
POINT II ANY ERROR, IF FOUND, WOULD BE HARMLESS BECAUSE PROBABLE CAUSE TO BIND DEFENDANT WAS FOUND AND DEFENDANT WAS CONVICTED BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT AT TRIAL.	9
A. Case Law Authority.	10
B. Any Error Was Harmless.	15
CONCLUSION.	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

	Page
<u>Chase v. State</u> , 517 P.2d 1142 (Okla. Cr. App. 1973)	5, 6
<u>Coleman v. Alabama</u> , 399 U.S. 1 (1970)	10
<u>Commonwealth v. Hess</u> , 414 A.2d 1043 (Pa. 1980)	12
<u>Commonwealth v. McCullough</u> , 461 A.2d 1229 (Pa. 1983)	12
<u>Commonwealth v. Mignogna</u> , 585 A.2d 1 (Pa. Super. 1990)	12
<u>Commonwealth v. Tyler</u> , 587 A.2d 326 (Pa. Super. 1991)	12
<u>Costello v. United States</u> , 350 U.S. 359 (1956)	10
<u>Gerstein v. Pugh</u> , 420 U.S. 103 (1975)	11, 14
<u>Harper v. District Court of Oklahoma County</u> , 484 P.2d 891 (Okla. Cr. App. 1971)	4-6, 8
<u>Holt v. United States</u> , 218 U.S. 245 (1910)	10
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 481 P.2d 169 (Okla. Cr. App. 1971)	2, 3
<u>Kuypers v. District Court</u> , 534 P.2d 1204 (Colo. 1975)	14
<u>People v. Alcalá</u> , 685 P.2d 1126 (Cal. 1984)	13
<u>People v. Alexander</u> , 663 P.2d 1024 (Colo. 1983)	14
<u>People v. Aston</u> , 703 P.2d 111 (Cal. 1985)	13
<u>People v. Douglas</u> , 788 P.2d 640 (Cal. 1990), <u>cert. denied</u> , 111 S.Ct. 1023 (1991)	13
<u>People v. Hall</u> , 460 N.W.2d 520 (Mich. 1990)	13
<u>People v. Johnson</u> , 398 N.W.2d 219 (Mich. 1986)	13
<u>People v. Lofink</u> , 253 Cal.Rptr. 384 (Cal. App. 1988)	13
<u>People v. Meadows</u> , 437 N.W.2d 405 (Mich. App. 1989)	13
<u>People v. Pompa-Ortiz</u> , 612 P.2d 941 (Cal. 1980)	13
<u>Richmond v. State</u> , 554 P.2d 1217 (Wyo. 1976)	3
<u>State v. Anderson</u> , 612 P.2d 778 (Utah 1980)	7

State v. Brickey, 714 P.2d 644 (Utah 1986) . . . 1-4, 6-9, 13, 16

State v. Flint, 761 P.2d 1158 (Idaho 1988) 14

State v. Kelly, 718 P.2d 385 (Utah 1986) 15

State v. Noll, 467 N.W.2d 116 (Wis. 1991) 12

State v. Schreuder, 712 P.2d 264 (Utah 1985) 14, 15

State v. Streeper, 747 P.2d 71 (Idaho 1987) 14

State v. Webb, 467 N.W.2d 108 (Wis. 1991) 11

United States v. Blue, 384 U.S. 251 (1966) 10

United States v. Hastings, 461 U.S. 499 (1983) 10

United States v. Mechanik, 475 U.S. 66 (1986) 11

Whitty v. State, 149 N.W.2d 557 (Wis. 1967), cert. denied,
390 U.S. 959 (1968) 12

IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF UTAH, :
Plaintiff/Appellee, : Case No. 890601-CA
v. :
JOHN QUAS, : Priority No. 2
